

## Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.512  
Date Received: 12 April 2018

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

### Information Requested:

1. Do you currently have a Catalogue system at the Trust?  
No
2. Which supplier do you use for your Catalogue system?  
N/A
3. How long have you had this system in place?  
N/A
4. Are you under contract for your current catalogue system?  
N/A
5. What is the annual spend on this catalogue system?  
N/A
6. What is your % catalogue compliance?  
N/A
7. Which P2P system do you use?  
Advanced eFinancials
8. How long have you had this system in place?  
9 Years
9. Are you under contract for your P2P system?  
Yes
10. What is the annual spend on this P2P system?  
£102k + VAT
11. Which Inventory Management system do you use?  
N/A

### Clarification:

By "catalogue system" I am referring to a system which your procurement teams would use to catalogue products from their suppliers.

P2P means "Purchase-to-Pay" and refers to the system which is used to procure and purchase products from your suppliers.